504657325 11/27/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4704047

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SILICON VALLEY BANK	11/27/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ICARDIAC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	1818 MARKET STREET, SUITE 100	
City:	PHILADELPHIA	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19103	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6847840
Patent Number:	7266408
Patent Number:	7751875
Patent Number:	8209002
Patent Number:	8311618

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (800)914-4240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Email: Michael.Violet@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: CT CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 4400 EASTON COMMONS WAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 125

Address Line 4: COLUMBUS, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELAINE CARRERA	
SIGNATURE:	/Elaine Carrera/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/27/2017	

Total Attachments: 4

source=16a. Project Earth - Patent Security Agreement Termination, dated as of November 27, 2017#page1.tif source=16a. Project Earth - Patent Security Agreement Termination, dated as of November 27, 2017#page2.tif

PATENT 504657325 REEL: 044225 FRAME: 0469

source=16a. Project Earth - Patent Security Agreement Termination, dated as of November 27, 2017#page3.tif source=16a. Project Earth - Patent Security Agreement Termination, dated as of November 27, 2017#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 044225 FRAME: 0470

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Silicon Valley Bank Name: iCardiac Technologies, Inc. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 1818 Market Street, Suite 100 Execution Date(s) November 27, 2017 Assignment Merger City: Philadelphia Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: PA Government Interest Assignment Country: USA Zip: 19103 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Release of Security Interest Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. AdPatent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) See Schedule I See Schedule I Additional numbers attached? X Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 5 Name: Elaine Carrera, Legal Assistant 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$___ Internal Address: No Authorized to be charged to deposit account 4. Application of **Enclosed** Street Address: c/o Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP 80 Pine Street None required (government interest not affecting title) City: New York 8. Payment Information State: NY Zip:10005 Phone Number: (212) 701-3365 Deposit Account Number __ Docket Number: Authorized User Name Email Address: ecarrera@cahill.com 9. Signature: November 27, 2017 ACED CONTRACTOR 187 St. m ** / ddq 384 vg = . Elaine Carrera Total number of pages including cover Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents: (9) Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 044225 FRAME: 0471

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT** (this "*Termination and Release*") is granted as of November 27, 2017 by **SILICON VALLEY BANK**, in its capacity as Administrative Agent (the "*Assignee*"), in favor of **ICARDIAC TECHNOLOGIES**, **INC.**, a Delaware corporation ("*Grantor*").

WHEREAS, the Grantor executed and delivered a Patent Security Agreement, dated as of February 28, 2014 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "Agreement"), granting the Assignee a security interest in and lien on certain patents and patent applications described therein, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on March 3, 2014, at Reel 032382, Frame 0906;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Assignee hereby terminate, release and discharge fully its security interests in and liens on all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under all of the patents and patent applications described in the Agreement (collectively, the "*Patent Collateral*") as herein provided; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that the Assignee provide a document suitable for recording with the USPTO to evidence the release of the Assignee's security interests in and liens on the Patent Collateral as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignee hereby:

- 1. terminates the Agreement and releases, terminates and discharges all liens and security interests in Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Collateral, including those patents identified in <u>Schedule I</u> hereto; and
- 2. authorizes and requests that this Termination and Release be recorded with the USPTO.

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE AND ANY CLAIM, CONTROVERSY, DISPUTE OR CAUSE OF ACTION (WHETHER IN CONTRACT OR TORT OR OTHERWISE) BASED UPON, ARISING OUT OF OR RELATING TO THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE AND THE TRANSACTIONS CONTEMPLATED HEREBY SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND GOVERNED BY THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Signature page follows]

PATENT REEL: 044225 FRAME: 0472 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name

ivame:

vice Accrident

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Patent Security Agreement]

PATENT REEL: 044225 FRAME: 0473

SCHEDULE I TO TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

Patent	Publication	Application		
1. SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR STATISTICAL ANALYSIS OF QT INTERVAL AS A FUNCTION OF CHANGES IN RR INTERVAL Inventors: MICHAEL J. DEPASQUALE, ANTHONY A. FOSSA, DAVID L. RAUNIG				
6847840 Jan 25, 2005	20020062088 May 23, 2002	09960546 Sep 21, 2001		
2. DEVICE AND PROCEDURE FOR VISUAL THREE-DIMENSIONAL PRESENTATION OF ECG DATA Inventors: BOSKO BOJOVIC, LJUPCO HADZIEVSKI, PETAR BELICEV				
7266408 Sep 4, 2007	20050209525 Sep 22, 2005	11036930 Jan 14, 2005		
3. DEVICE AND SYSTEM FOR VISUAL THREE-DIMENSIONAL PRESENTATION OF ECG DATA Inventors: BOSKO BOJOVIC, LJUPCO HADZIEVSKI, PETAR BELICEV				
7751875 Jul 6, 2010	20080146954 Jun 19, 2008	11848221 Aug 30, 2007		
4. METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR QUANTITATIVE ASSESSMENT OF CARDIAC ELECTRICAL EVENTS Inventors: BRANISLAV VAJDIC, ALEXANDER D. LUNGINOVIC, LJUPCO HADZIEVSKI, BOSKO BOJOVIC				
8209002 Jun 26, 2012	20090088655 Apr 2, 2009	12184068 Jul 31, 2008		
5. METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR QUANTITATIVE ASSESSMENT OF CARDIAC ELECTRICAL EVENTS Inventors: BRANISLAV VAJDIC, ALEXANDER D. LUNGINOVIC, LJUPCO HADZIEVSKI, BOSKO BOJOVIC				
8311618 Nov 13, 2012	20110118616 May 19, 2011	12983451 Jan 3, 2011		

PATENT REEL: 044225 FRAME: 0474

RECORDED: 11/27/2017